



Bihar School Examination Board

Sinha Library Road, Patna-800017

CORRIGENDUM TO e-TENDER NOTICE NO:-PR-72/2017 FOR

Pre and Post Examination processing for Intermediate Examination (Compartmental and Annual) 2018 and other examination as per decision of BSEB

With reference to tender notice No: **PR-72/2017** issued in various newspapers on 21st/22nd September 2017 for “**Pre and Post Examination processing for Intermediate Examination (Compartmental and Annual) 2018 and other examination as per decision of BSEB**”. Following changes and schedule are hereby made to the various clauses of tender Document as follows-

Sl No.	Section/Annexure	Particulars	Page no.	Existing Clause	Amendment (New Clause)
1.	NIT	Earnest Money (In Rupees)	1	i) Rs. 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh rupees only)	EMD amount is now 1,00,000 (1 Lakh rupees only)
2.	SECTION- II	2. Eligibility Conditions (Qualification Criteria) PART A	6	vii)The Bidder's Average Annual Turnover during for any last three financial years (20132014, 2014-2015,2015-2016 and 2016-2017) should be at least Rs. 10 (ten) Crores or more in the relevant/IT related field only. Copies IT returns for any last three financial years (2013-2014, 2014-2015,2015-2016 and 2016-2017) are to be enclosed in the Technical Bid	The Bidder's Average Annual Turnover during for any last three financial years (20132014, 2014-2015,2015-2016 and 2016-2017) should be at least Rs. 5 (five) Crores or more in the relevant/IT related field only. Copies IT returns for any last three financial years (2013-2014, 2014-2015,2015-2016 and 2016-2017) are to be enclosed in the Technical Bid
3.	SECTION-II	2. Eligibility Conditions (Qualification Criteria) PART A	6	viii)The bidder must have independently handled at least one assignments of similar nature in the last 5 (Five) years in any Examination Board (Central/State), Public Service Commission . Assignments of similar nature must include the major activity such as online registration of candidate data, collection of the due examination fee through the payment gateway mode and e-challan mode, reconciliation of examination fee, modification of candidate data, generation of check lists, cut lists, Admit Cards, result compilation, Generate result reports, printing of all type of certificate etc. by the bidder. The bidder must enclose self-attested copies of Satisfactory Completion/ Performance Certificate	viii)The bidder must have independently handled at least one assignments of similar nature in the last 5 (Five) years in any Examination Board (Central/State), Public Service Commission , University . Assignments of similar nature must include the major activity such as online registration of candidate data, collection of the due examination fee through the payment gateway mode and e-challan mode, reconciliation of examination fee, modification of candidate data, generation of check lists, cut lists, Admit Cards, result compilation, Generate result reports, printing of all type of certificate etc. by the bidder. The bidder must enclose self-attested copies of Satisfactory Completion/ Performance Certificate for the works

				for the works executed by it in last six Financial/Academic years along with the self-attested copies of work orders and agreement concerned. The bidder should have at least three year experience of Developing Application/Software in open software technologies, hosting of Online application and examination processing (Pre and Post) of any Examination Board (Central or State)/Public service commission.	executed by it in last six Financial/Academic years along with the self-attested copies of work orders and agreement concerned. The bidder should have at least three year experience of Developing Application/Software in open software technologies, hosting of Online application and examination processing (Pre and Post) of any Examination Board (Central or State)/Public service commission , University.
4.	SECTION-II	2. Eligibility Conditions (Qualification Criteria) PART A	7	ix) The bidder must have executed successfully and satisfactorily both the pre and post examination works of similar nature as describe in SECTION- V in scope of work, in online mode for at least 3 Lacs (Three lacks) candidates (Registration of candidate data through online mode and Data Processing with end to end solution), during any two years out of the last six years in a single examination (Central/State Examination Board or Public Service Commission).	The bidder must have executed successfully and satisfactorily both the pre and post examination works of similar nature as describe in SECTION-V in scope of work, in online mode for at least 3 Lacs (Three lacks) candidates (Registration of candidate data through online mode and Data Processing with end to end solution), during any two years out of the last six years in a single examination (Central/State Examination Board or Public Service Commission , University).

2. Revised Tender Schedule: -

Sl. No.	Date and Time for Activity	Date/Time: Duration
1.	Online Sale/Download date of Tender documents	From 22.09.2017(10:00 Hrs.) to 24.11.2017 (15:00 Hrs.) (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in)
2	Pre Bid Meeting	16.11.2017 at 11.00 Hrs. (Bihar School Examination Board, Sinha Library Road, Patna-800017)
2.	Last Date/Time for submission/ uploading of offer/Bid	24.11.2017 upto 15:30 Hrs. (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in)
3.	Submission of form fee & EMD in Hard copy/Original	24.11.2017 upto 17:00 Hrs. (Bihar School Examination Board, Sinha Library Road, Patna-800017)
4.	Date & time for opening of Technical Bid	25.11.2017 at 11:00Hrs. (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) (Bihar School Examination Board, Sinha Library Road, Patna-800017)
5.	Financial Bid Opening Date and Time	25.11.2017 at 16:00 Hrs (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) (Bihar School Examination Board, Sinha Library Road, Patna-800017)

The revised tender document can be seen and downloaded from the website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and www.biharboard.ac.in.

Secretary
Bihar School Examination Board